

State of Colorado  
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203  
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Document Number:  
401213026  
Date Received:  
02/16/2017

**FIR RESOLUTION FORM**

CA Summary:  
2 of 2 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form  
2 CA Completed  
0 Factual Review Request

**OPERATOR INFORMATION**

OGCC Operator Number: 10071  
Name of Operator: BARRETT CORPORATION\* BILL  
Address: 1099 18TH ST STE 2300  
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202  
Contact Name and Telephone:  
Name:  
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )  
Email:

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name	Phone	Email
.		COGCC_FIR@billbarrettcorp.com

**COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:**

FIR Document Number: 682401741  
Inspection Date: 01/26/2017 FIR Submit Date: 01/30/2017 FIR Status:

**Inspected Operator Information:**

Company Name: BARRETT CORPORATION\* BILL Company Number: 10071  
Address: 1099 18TH ST STE 2300  
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202

**LOCATION - Location ID: 448779**

Location Name: Will Trust Number: 6-62-10\_11 SWSW County:  
Qtrqtr: SWS Sec: 10 Twp: 6N Range: 62W Meridian: 6  
W  
Latitude: 40.496939 Longitude: -104.316972

**FACILITY - API Number: 05-123-00 Facility ID: 448779**

Facility Name: Will Trust Number: 6-62-10\_11 SWSW  
Qtrqtr: SWS Sec: 10 Twp: 6N Range: 62W Meridian: 6  
W  
Latitude: 40.496939 Longitude: -104.316972

**CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:**

1  CA# 63455

Corrective Action: Install a sufficient berm and compact berm to manage pollutant contributions to stormwater runoff from unconsolidated soil material. Typical recommended minimum height of a berm is 15 inches at a 3:1 slope.

Date: 02/06/2017

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 02/06/2017

Per field visit with Chris Binschus (COGCC) and Rusty Frishmuth (BBC) on 2/15/17, this is deemed complete.

Operator  
Comment:

COGCC Decision: Approved

COGCC  
Representative:

During the field visit with the Operator on 2/15/17, it was determined that the unconsolidated soil material to the outer, perimeter ditch BMP was minimal throughout most of the location perimeter. The unconsolidated soil material was not intended to function as a berm BMP, even though portions of the location perimeter had excessive unconsolidated soil material to the outer, perimeter BMP. Winter conditions typically do not produce the same precipitation event that would occur during the monsoon season, resulting in increased potential for sediment discharge. Therefore, because of the current winter conditions the current BMPs appear to be sufficient. However, if this inspection was conducted during the monsoon season, the Operator would likely need to address portions of the location perimeter where excessive unconsolidated soil material was observed outside of the outer, perimeter BMP.

Refer to the inspection photos taken on 2/15/17 in Document #682401800.

2  CA# 63456

Corrective Action: Install ditch to a sufficient depth along the described area.

Date: 02/06/2017

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 02/06/2017

Operator  
Comment:

Per field visit with Chris Binschus (COGCC) and Rusty Frishmuth (BBC) on 2/15/17, this is deemed complete.

COGCC Decision: Approved

COGCC  
Representative:

Ditch was installed to a sufficient depth. Refer to the inspection photos taken on 2/15/17 in Document #682401800.

#### OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Print Name: Tracey Fallang

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Regulatory Manager

Date: 2/16/2017 4:52:12 PM

### ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (<http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/>) - Search by Document Number.

<u>Document Number</u>	<u>Description</u>
------------------------	--------------------

401213026	FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
-----------	--------------------------

Total Attach: 1 Files